City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201



Agenda Item Number: B 358-15

Department Source: Public Works

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: December 7, 2015

Re: Appropriating Funds for the Clark Lane from Woodland Springs Court to McKee Street Project

Documents Included With This Agenda Item

Council memo, Resolution/Ordinance

Supporting documentation includes: None

Executive Summary

Appropriating funds related to the Cost Apportionment agreement with the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission (MHTC) for improvements to Clark Lane, from Woodland Springs Court to McKee Street.

Discussion

On September 2, 2014, Council passed ordinance 22198 authorizing a Cost Apportionment agreement with the MHTC in the amount of \$366,483, related to improvements to Clark Lane, from Woodland Springs County to McKee Street. The project involved widening the pavement five feet on both sides of Clark Lane and narrowing the driving lanes to provide six foot wide shoulders. With this legislation, \$366,483 is being appropriated to the project account.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: Per the Cost Apportionment agreement, the City's obligation for this improvement project was \$779,614 and funded from ½% capital improvement sales tax. MoDOT's obligation was \$366,483.

Long-Term Impact: None, this portion of Clark Lane is a MoDOT maintained route.

Vision, Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Vision Impact: Transportation

Strategic Plan Impact: Infrastructure

Comprehensive Plan Impact: Mobility, Connectivity, and Accessibility, Livable & Sustainable

Communities

Suggested Council Action

Authorize the appropriation of funds related to the Cost Apportionment agreement with MHTC for improvements to Clark Lane, from Woodland Springs Court to McKee Street.

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201



Legislative History

09/02/14 (Ord 21198) Authorizing a Cost Apportionment agreement with MHTC for improvements to Clark Lane, from Woodland Springs Court to McKee Street

02/17/14 (Ord 21982) - Bid call to construct roadway pavement improvements on Clark Lane,

between Woodland Springs Court and McKee Street

01/21/14 (R258-13) - Public Hearing

11/06/13 - Interested Parties Meeting

10/07/13 (REP147-13) - Staff report to Council

Department Approved

City Manager Approved

	Introduced by		
First Reading		Second Reading_	
Ordinance No		Council Bill No	<u>B 358-15</u>
	AN ORI	DINANCE	
Tran- agred betw	opriating funds received f sportation Commission a ement for roadway pavem een Woodland Springs C me when this ordinance	as part of a cost appo nent improvements to Court to McKee Street;	ortionment Clark Lane and fixing
BE IT ORDA AS FOLLOWS:	AINED BY THE COUNCI	L OF THE CITY OF C	OLUMBIA, MISSOURI,
Non-Motorized Acc Clark Lane Non-Mo	. The sum of \$366,483.0 cess Project Revenue Ac otorized Access Improver ay pavement improvement creet.	count No. 440-0000-4 ment Project Account N	62.10-00 C00571 to the No. 440-8800-528.49-90
SECTION 2 passage.	2. This ordinance shall b	oe in full force and e	ffect from and after its
PASSED this	s day of	, 20	015.
ATTEST:			
City Clerk		Mayor and Presidir	ng Officer
APPROVED AS TO	FORM:		
City Counselor			
CERTIFICATION:			Clark Lane Non-Motorized 62.10-00, C00571 to cover
		Director of Finance	